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City of Biloxi Mayor’s Youth Council for 2025-2026 

Session Times 3:45-6:15 p.m. 
(Session topics, times, and locations are subject to change) 

 

1. Wednesday, Aug. 27, 2025, Parent  Orientation, Biloxi City Hall, 
second floor, 140 Lameuse St. (5:30 p.m.)  
 

2. Tuesday, Sept. 2, 2025, Biloxi City Hall, 140 Lameuse St. (3:45-7 
p.m.) 

- Youth Council Orientation, Explanation Regarding City 
Council, and Ward Meetings, Meet Mayor “FoFo” Gilich and 
attend City Council meeting   

 
3. Monday, Sept. 29, 2025, Biloxi Visitors Center, 1050 Beach Blvd. 

(3:45-6:15 p.m.) 
- History, Heritage, and Cultural Session One  
 

4. Monday, Oct. 13, 2025, Biloxi City Hall, 140 Lameuse St. (3:45-
6:15 p.m.) 

- Administration, Municipal Voting, and Shuckers 
 

5. Monday, Nov. 3, 2025, Lopez Quave Public Safety Center, 170 
Porter Ave. (3:45-6:15 p.m.) 

- Police Department, and Intelligence (Intel) Division Session 
 

6. Monday, Nov. 17, 2025, Port Division Building, third floor, 679 
Beach Blvd.  (3:45-6:15 p.m.) 

- Port Division  
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7. Monday, Dec. 8, 2025, Lopez Quave Public Safety Center, 170 
Porter Ave. (3:45-6:15 p.m.) 

- Fire 
 

8. Monday, Jan. 12, 2026, Biloxi City Hall, 3rd Floor Conference 
Room (3:45 – 6:15 p.m.)  

- Community Development 
- Group presentation working session 

 
9. Monday, Feb. 9, 2026, Neel-Schaffer Office, 795 Howard Ave. & 

Coastal Mississippi Mardi Gras Museum, 792 Howard Ave. (3:45-
6:15 p.m.) 

- History, Heritage, and Cultural Session Two 
 

10. Monday, March 9, 2026, Biloxi Public Works Building, 214 A 
Delauney St. (3:45-6:15 p.m.) 

- Engineering, Parks & Recreation, Public Works  
 

11. Monday, March 23, 2026, Biloxi City Hall, 3rd Floor 
Conference Room (3:45 – 6:15 p.m.)  

- Group presentation working session 
 

12. Monday, April 13, 2026, Maritime & Seafood Industry 
Museum, 115 1st St. (3:45-6:15 p.m.) 

- History, Heritage, and Cultural Session Three 
 

13. Tuesday, May 5, 2026, Night council meeting, Biloxi City 
Hall, 140 Lameuse St. (3:45-7 p.m.) 

- Presentation review/rehearsal, 3:45-6 p.m. 
- Mayor’s Youth Council Program Ceremony, 6-7 p.m. 

 
*The program may also include some during the school day program participation, 
weekend, and after-hours volunteering, and traveling for events throughout the 
program. 
**Some volunteer opportunities include: City-wide clean-ups, Biloxi Excel By Five 
events, Halloween on Howard, Fireman's Day Parade, City of Biloxi Christmas events, 
etc.  
 


